

News Release

NRI Launches Study Investigating Future of Blockchain Technology for Securities

TOKYO, October 5, 2015 – <u>Nomura Research Institute</u> (NRI), a leading provider of consulting services and system solutions, today announced that it will examine the feasibility of implementing blockchain^{*1}, the distributed ledger technology supporting cryptocurrency exchange, and other new technologies in the securities industry this month, in efforts to begin facilitating open innovation.

The study will be conducted in collaboration with Nomura Securities Co., Ltd., as well as other technology startup firms. The results will be used to examine opportunities for practical application after the study is completed in January 2016.

The impetus behind creating this study emerged from NRI's continuous commitment to promote open innovation, based on the understanding that the financial and technology sectors are becoming increasingly linked. The unique value created by the merger of existing business with advanced technologies and services provided by new ventures, such as blockchain, is a large area of interest for the financial services industry in Japan and worldwide.

*1 blockchain : underlying distributed ledger technology that supports the exchange of crypto currency and cryptographically secured financial assets.

#

ABOUT NRI

Nomura Research Institute, Ltd. ("NRI", TYO: 4307) established in 1965, is an independent, global IT solutions and consulting services provider with annual sales of 405.9 billion yen as of FY ended March 2015. With front-to-back support for the buy- and sell-side, NRI's tradition of innovation has positioned them as a trusted international market leader. Leveraging NRI's global consulting business, NRI is able to provide innovative financial IT solutions for investment banks, asset managers, banks and insurance providers. For more information, visit <u>www.nri.com</u>.



Media Inquires:

Yasuo Togawa / Yukako Seto Nomura Research Institute, Ltd. Corporate Communications Department +81-3-6270-8100 kouhou@nri.co.jp

Sayaka Takeda Nomura Research Institute America, Inc. +1 212-636-0539 sayaka.takeda@nria.com